Subject:-

No. F.7/1/2017 (SOPE) /P&PE

FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SHEDULE OF PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING OF THE CANDIDATES OF

SECTION OFFICERS POROMOTIONAL EXAMINATION (SOPE —2017).

VENUE:

FPSC, HEADQUARTERS, AGA KHAN ROAD, F-5/1, ISLAMABAD.

REPORTING TIME: 08.30 AM

ISLAMABAD CENTER WRITTEN GROUP DISCUSSION

DATE/DAY ROLL NOS. DATE/DAY
27.08.2019 (Tuesday) 20/1, 77/1, 92/1, 107/1, 109/1, 153/1, 165/1, 195/1 28.08.2019 (Wednesday)
28.08.2019 (Wednesday) 214/1, 216/1, 304/1, 309/1, 311/1, 325/1, 362/1, 399/1 29.08.2019 (Thursday)
29.08.2019 (Thursday) 400/1, 405/1, 412/1, 417/1, 472/1, 498/1, 518/1, 535/1 30.08.2019 (Friday)
30.08.2019 (Friday) 536/1, 592/1, 598/1, 628/1, 636/1, 662/1, 1314/R, 1317/R 02.09.2019 (Monday)
02.09.2019 (Monday) 1324/R, 1362/R, 1385/R, 1406/R, 1410/R, 1434/R, 1466/R 03.09.2019 (Tuesday)
03.09.2019 (Tuesday) 1473/R, 1481/R, 1490/R, 1518/R, 158/1, 209/1 04.09.2019 (Wednesday)

VENUE: FPSC PROVINCIAL OFFICE, PLOT NO. 29, BEHIND REHMAN MEDICAL
COMPLEX, SECTOR B 2, PHASE-V, HAYATABAD. PESHAWAR.
REPORTING TIME: 08.30 AM .

PESHAWAR CENTER WRITTEN GROUP DISCUSSION

DATE/DAY ROLL NOS. DATE/DAY
17.09.2019 (Tuesday) 1185/P, 1202/P, 1231/P, 1237/P, 1242/P, 1272/P, 18.09.2019 (Wednesday)

VENUE:

FPSC PROVINCIAL OFFICE, 31 — CIVIC CENTRE, MUSTAFA TOWN,

WAHDAT ROAD, LAHORE.

REPORTING TIME: 08.30 AM

LAHORE CENTER WRITTEN GROUP DISCUSSION
DATE/DAY ROLL NOS. DATE/DAY
24.092019 (Tuesday) 946/L, 947/L, 949/L, 955/L, 960/L, 997/L, 1013/L, 1019/L, | 25.09.2019 (Wednesday)

25.09.2019 (Wednesday)

1023/1, 1074/L, 1086/L, 1134/L, 1141/L, 1147/L, 1156/L
1159/L,

26.09.2019 (Thursday)

VENUE:

FPSC PROVINCIAL OFFICE, HM.2, BATH ISLAND, KARACHI.

REPORTING TIME: 08.30 AM

KARACHI CENTER

WRITTEN

GROUP DISCUSSION

DATE/DAY

ROLL NOS.

DATE/DAY

06.10.2019 (Sunday)

860/K, 866/L, 869/K, 881/K,

07.10.2019 (Monday)

l. The candidates are required to bring all original documents for verification alongwith two
recent passport size attested photographs.
2. In case of failure to bring the requisite documents, the candidate will not be allowed to
appear in the Psychological Test. Furthermore, if a candidate remains absent in the Psychological Test, he
will not be allowed to appear for Viva Voce.

3. Schedule of Viva Voce will be intimated later on.
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(Sher Muhammad)
Deputy Director/SPS (P&PE)




